



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0001	151006M	1.000	17,225.00000	17,225.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,202.45000	15,202.45
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004	153003P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,625.00000	2,625.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005	153006P	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	420.00000	840.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006	154003P	(1)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	123,813.25000	123,813.25	92,762.46000	92,762.46
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009	157004M	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00	7,308.00000	7,308.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0015	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	100.000 U	0.01000 1.00	0.01000 1.00	105.93000 10,593.00		
0016	159006M DRUM	75.000 U	0.01000 0.75	0.01000 0.75	1.00000 75.00		
0017	159009M TRAFFIC CONE	500.000 U	0.01000 5.00	0.01000 5.00	14.36000 7,180.00		
0018	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,500.000 SF	0.01000 15.00	0.01000 15.00	11.77000 17,655.00		
0019	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	1,000.00000 2,000.00	550.00000 1,100.00	787.50000 1,575.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0020	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	2.000	700.00000	1,400.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
0021	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	2.000	20,000.00000	40,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,650.00000	3,300.00
0022	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	2.000	20,000.00000	40,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,300.00000	6,600.00
0023	159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	90,000.000	0.17000	15,300.00	0.20000	18,000.00	0.21000	18,900.00
0024	159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE U	1.000	100.00000	100.00	1.00000	1.00	315.00000	315.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0025	160004M	1.000	6,700.00000	6,700.00	6,700.00000	6,700.00	6,700.00000	6,700.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0026	160007M	1.000	24,300.00000	24,300.00	24,300.00000	24,300.00	24,300.00000	24,300.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0027	161003P	(1)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,512.38000	4,512.38
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0028	201003P	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	13,607.42000	13,607.42
	CLEARING SITE	LS						
0029	202021P	100.000	15.00000	1,500.00	55.00000	5,500.00	8.37000	837.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY						
0030	301006P	75.000	20.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	75.00	83.24000	6,243.00
	SUBBASE	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0031	302036P 450.000 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK SY	7.00000	3,150.00	11.00000	4,950.00	12.98000	5,841.00
0032	401009P 164,000.000 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	2.10000	344,400.00	2.25000	369,000.00	1.99000	326,360.00
0033	401021M 100.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	40.00000	4,000.00	45.00000	4,500.00	161.48000	16,148.00
0034	401027M 70,500.000 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.40000	28,200.00	0.35000	24,675.00	0.32000	22,560.00
0035	401030M 23,000.000 TACK COAT GAL	0.01000	230.00	0.01000	230.00	0.01000	230.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0036 401036M	200.000 PRIME COAT GAL	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00
0037 401054M	18,750.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T	75.00000	1,406,250.00	85.00000	1,593,750.00	76.26000	1,429,875.00
0038 401099M	150.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE T	115.00000	17,250.00	75.00000	11,250.00	74.46000	11,169.00
0039 401108M	100.000 CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	130.00000	13,000.00	175.00000	17,500.00	56.95000	5,695.00
0040 602214M	85.000 INLET FACE PLATE U	240.00000	20,400.00	290.00000	24,650.00	176.53000	15,005.05



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0041	607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	100.000	45.00000	4,500.00	60.00000	6,000.00	202.35000 20,235.00
0042	608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	2,350.000	35.00000	82,250.00	35.00000	82,250.00	46.20000 108,570.00
0043	608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK	4,200.000	32.00000	134,400.00	35.00000	147,000.00	50.40000 211,680.00
0044	608005P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 6" THICK	2,850.000	42.00000	119,700.00	40.00000	114,000.00	71.40000 203,490.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0045 609003M	7,216.000	20.00000	144,320.00	21.00000	151,536.00	20.21000	145,835.36
BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF						
0046 609021M	1,380.000	6.30000	8,694.00	7.00000	9,660.00	6.30000	8,694.00
RUB RAIL	LF						
0047 609024M	8.000	2,100.00000	16,800.00	2,200.00000	17,600.00	2,100.00000	16,800.00
FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	U						
0048 609025M	1.000	2,300.00000	2,300.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00	2,310.00000	2,310.00
BURIED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	U						
0049 609030M	1.000	4,200.00000	4,200.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00	4,147.50000	4,147.50
TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0050	609039M 16.000 BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE U	550.00000	8,800.00	550.00000	8,800.00	551.25000	8,820.00
0051	609063M 4,908.000 RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS LF	11.55000	56,687.40	12.00000	58,896.00	11.55000	56,687.40
0052	609075M 7,853.000 REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	0.52000	4,083.56	1.00000	7,853.00	0.53000	4,162.09
0053	610003M 90,000.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	0.27000	24,300.00	0.30000	27,000.00	0.29000	26,100.00
0054	610009M 5,500.000 TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	1.90000	10,450.00	3.50000	19,250.00	3.05000	16,775.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0055	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	700.000	23.00000	16,100.00	26.00000	18,200.00	22.79000	15,953.00
0056	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	450.000	23.00000	10,350.00	26.00000	11,700.00	22.79000	10,255.50
0057	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1,150.000	2.00000	2,300.00	4.00000	4,600.00	9.10000	10,465.00
0058	610033M RUMBLE STRIP	56,500.000	0.30000	16,950.00	0.35000	19,775.00	0.24000	13,560.00
Section Totals:				\$2,903,113.71		\$2,991,838.00		\$2,960,755.61



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0007 155006M	1.000	28,000.00000	28,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	42,304.64000	42,304.64
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP						
	U						
0008 155024M	8.000	3,000.00000	24,000.00	2,750.00000	22,000.00	3,350.40000	26,803.20
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
Section Totals:			\$52,000.00		\$32,000.00		\$69,107.84



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0003		NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0002	152004P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,440.55000	6,440.55
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	13,000.00000	13,000.00	2.00000	2.00	20,425.00000	20,425.00
Section Totals:				\$16,000.00		\$5,002.00		\$26,865.55



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	158006M SILT FENCE LF	1,000.000	4.00000	4,000.00	2.00000	2,000.00	4.50000	4,500.00
0011	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	85.000	100.00000	8,500.00	90.00000	7,650.00	165.62000	14,077.70
0012	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U	8.000	110.00000	880.00	110.00000	880.00	191.73000	1,533.84
0013	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	0.01000	0.01	550.00000	550.00	1,837.50000	1,837.50
0014	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,294.70000	2,589.40
Section Totals:				\$17,380.01		\$13,280.00		\$24,538.44



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0059 805003M	1,000.000	4.00000	4,000.00	3.50000	3,500.00	6.30000	6,300.00
TURF REPAIR STRIP	LF						
Section Totals:			\$4,000.00		\$3,500.00		\$6,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0006	BRIDGE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0060	551014P DECK JOINT RESEAL LF	162.000	30.00000	4,860.00	90.00000	14,580.00	24.00000	3,888.00
0061	551006M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B SF	8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	600.00000	4,800.00	573.82000	4,590.56
Section Totals:				\$7,260.00		\$19,380.00		\$8,478.56
Contract Totals				\$2,999,753.72		\$3,065,000.00		\$3,096,046.00
Cost Plus Time Totals				\$2,999,753.72		\$3,065,000.00		3,096,046.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND DOLL	18,403.00000	18,403.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	16,685.00000	16,685.00
0004	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE LS	4,375.00000	4,375.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0005	153006P 2.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE U	590.00000	1,180.00	150.00000	300.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0006	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION LS	165,654.75000	165,654.75	304,913.13000	304,913.13	175,000.00000	175,000.00
0009	157004M 1.000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT DOLL	1,660.00000	1,660.00	3,437.50000	3,437.50	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0015	159003M 100.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	32.20000	3,220.00	0.01000	1.00	1.00000	100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0016 159006M DRUM	75.000 U	0.01000	0.75	0.01000	0.75	45.00000	3,375.00
0017 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	500.000 U	13.95000	6,975.00	0.01000	5.00	10.00000	5,000.00
0018 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,500.000 SF	12.35000	18,525.00	0.01000	15.00	10.50000	15,750.00
0019 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	1,560.00000	3,120.00	0.01000	0.02	850.00000	1,700.00
0020 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	402.00000	804.00	0.01000	0.02	100.00000	200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0021 159030M	2.000	0.01000	0.02	7,500.00000	15,000.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0022 159108M	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION							
0023 159126M	90,000.000	0.17000	15,300.00	0.47000	42,300.00	0.18000	16,200.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"							
0024 159144M	1.000	0.01000	0.01	0.01000	0.01	100.00000	100.00
EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE							
0025 160004M	1.000	6,700.00000	6,700.00	6,700.00000	6,700.00	6,700.00000	6,700.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0026	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 DOLL	24,300.00000 24,300.00	24,300.00000 24,300.00	24,300.00000 24,300.00	24,300.00000 24,300.00	24,300.00
0027	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1) LS	3,640.00000 3,640.00	9,172.73000 9,172.73	9,172.73000 9,172.73	1,500.00000 1,500.00	1,500.00
0028	201003P CLEARING SITE	(1) LS	4,241.00000 4,241.00	30,000.00000 30,000.00	30,000.00000 30,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00
0029	202021P REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	100.000 SY	26.85000 2,685.00	0.44000 44.00	0.44000 44.00	25.00000 2,500.00	2,500.00
0030	301006P SUBBASE	75.000 CY	18.25000 1,368.75	5.48000 411.00	5.48000 411.00	45.00000 3,375.00	3,375.00
0031	302036P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	450.000 SY	4.85000 2,182.50	2.76000 1,242.00	2.76000 1,242.00	9.00000 4,050.00	4,050.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0032 401009P	164,000.000 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	2.39000	391,960.00	1.45000	237,800.00	2.55000	418,200.00
0033 401021M	100.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	28.55000	2,855.00	25.40000	2,540.00	75.00000	7,500.00
0034 401027M	70,500.000 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.30000	21,150.00	0.07000	4,935.00	0.34000	23,970.00
0035 401030M	23,000.000 TACK COAT GAL	0.01000	230.00	0.01000	230.00	0.01000	230.00
0036 401036M	200.000 PRIME COAT GAL	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0037 401054M	18,750.000	79.73000	1,494,937.50	79.19000	1,484,812.50	81.55000	1,529,062.50
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE							
0038 401099M	150.000	66.35000	9,952.50	58.30000	8,745.00	95.00000	14,250.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE							
0039 401108M	100.000	85.85000	8,585.00	50.00000	5,000.00	95.00000	9,500.00
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0040 602214M	85.000	238.00000	20,230.00	242.77000	20,635.45	400.00000	34,000.00
INLET FACE PLATE							
0041 607018P	100.000	85.85000	8,585.00	59.95000	5,995.00	125.00000	12,500.00
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0042 608003P	2,350.000	35.15000	82,602.50	28.05000	65,917.50	35.75000	84,012.50
NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0043 608004P	4,200.000	32.74000	137,508.00	27.05000	113,610.00	33.50000	140,700.00
NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK							
0044 608005P	2,850.000	43.45000	123,832.50	34.49000	98,296.50	44.50000	126,825.00
NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 6" THICK							
0045 609003M	7,216.000	32.75000	236,324.00	32.03000	231,128.48	33.50000	241,736.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL							
0046 609021M	1,380.000	9.65000	13,317.00	9.45000	13,041.00	10.00000	13,800.00
RUB RAIL							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0047 609024M	8.000	2,978.00000	23,824.00	2,913.75000	23,310.00	3,025.00000	24,200.00
FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL U							
0048 609025M	1.000	1,560.00000	1,560.00	1,522.50000	1,522.50	1,595.00000	1,595.00
BURIED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL U							
0049 609030M	1.000	7,085.00000	7,085.00	6,930.00000	6,930.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00
TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL U							
0050 609039M	16.000	982.00000	15,712.00	960.75000	15,372.00	1,005.00000	16,080.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE U							
0051 609063M	4,908.000	17.15000	84,172.20	16.80000	82,454.40	17.00000	83,436.00
RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0052	609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	7,853.000	1.10000 8,638.30	1.05000 8,245.65	1.10000 8,638.30		
0053	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	90,000.000	0.28000 25,200.00	0.32000 28,800.00	0.28000 25,200.00		
0054	610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	5,500.000	1.93000 10,615.00	3.10000 17,050.00	1.90000 10,450.00		
0055	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	700.000	23.60000 16,520.00	24.05000 16,835.00	23.00000 16,100.00		
0056	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	450.000	23.60000 10,620.00	23.94000 10,773.00	23.00000 10,350.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0057 610024M	1,150.000	2.79000	3,208.50	8.32000	9,568.00	3.00000	3,450.00
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						
0058 610033M	56,500.000	0.22000	12,430.00	0.22000	12,430.00	0.28000	15,820.00
RUMBLE STRIP	LF						
Section Totals:			\$3,061,990.78		\$3,001,821.14		\$3,200,842.30



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0007	155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	51,614.78000	51,614.78	19,125.00000	19,125.00
		U						
0008	155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	8.000	2,150.00000	17,200.00	7,500.00000	60,000.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00
		MO						
Section Totals:				\$27,200.00		\$111,614.78		\$31,125.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0003		NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152004P	1.000	3,220.0000	3,220.00	2,500.0000	2,500.00	5,000.0000
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL					5,000.00
0003	152015P	1.000	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01	1.00000
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL					1.00
Section Totals:			\$3,221.00		\$2,500.01		\$5,001.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004		EROSION CONTROL		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	158006M SILT FENCE LF	1,000.000	4.29000 4,290.00	0.01000 10.00	10.00	1.00000 1,000.00	1,000.00
0011	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	85.000	74.65000 6,345.25	0.01000 0.85	0.85	1.00000 85.00	85.00
0012	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U	8.000	86.15000 689.20	0.01000 0.08	0.08	1.00000 8.00	8.00
0013	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	536.75000 536.75	0.01000 0.01	0.01	1,500.00000 1,500.00	1,500.00
0014	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	0.01000 0.02	0.01000 0.02	0.02	1,500.00000 3,000.00	3,000.00
Section Totals:			\$11,861.22		\$10.96		\$5,593.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005		GENERAL LANDSCAPE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0059	805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP LF	1,000.000	7.75000	7,750.00	4.73000	4,730.00	2,500.00
Section Totals:				\$7,750.00		\$4,730.00	\$2,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 BRIDGE				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0060	551014P DECK JOINT RESEAL LF	162.000	50.00000 8,100.00	123.40000 19,990.80	160.00000 25,920.00		
0061	551006M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B SF	8.000	375.00000 3,000.00	543.18000 4,345.44	1,200.00000 9,600.00		
Section Totals:			\$11,100.00	\$24,336.24	\$35,520.00		
Contract Totals			\$3,123,123.00	\$3,145,013.13	\$3,280,581.30		
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$3,123,123.00	\$3,145,013.13	3,280,581.30		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0001	151006M	1.000	14,312.08000	14,312.08			
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL					
0004	153003P	(1)	3,275.40000	3,275.40			
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS					
0005	153006P	2.000	618.00000	1,236.00			
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U					
0006	154003P	(1)	314,457.15000	314,457.15			
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
0009	157004M	1.000	8,240.00000	8,240.00			
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL					
0015	159003M	100.000	0.01000	1.00			
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0016 159006M	75.000	0.01000	0.75				
DRUM	U						
0017 159009M	500.000	0.01000	5.00				
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0018 159012M	1,500.000	18.60000	27,900.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0019 159015M	2.000	1,422.74000	2,845.48				
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						
0020 159027M	2.000	1,038.24000	2,076.48				
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						
0021 159030M	2.000	3,081.76000	6,163.52				
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0022 159108M	2.000	7,694.25000	15,388.50				
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION							
0023 159126M	90,000.000	0.21000	18,900.00				
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"							
0024 159144M	1.000	257.50000	257.50				
EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE							
0025 160004M	1.000	6,700.00000	6,700.00				
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0026 160007M	1.000	24,300.00000	24,300.00				
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0027 161003P	(1)	2,666.00000	2,666.00				
FINAL CLEANUP							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0028 201003P	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0029 202021P	100.000	8.61000	861.00				
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY						
0030 301006P	75.000	11.48000	861.00				
SUBBASE	CY						
0031 302036P	450.000	1.97000	886.50				
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY						
0032 401009P	164,000.000	2.70000	442,800.00				
HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY						
0033 401021M	100.000	97.95000	9,795.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0034 401027M	70,500.000	0.50000	35,250.00				
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF							
0035 401030M	23,000.000	0.01000	230.00				
TACK COAT GAL							
0036 401036M	200.000	0.01000	2.00				
PRIME COAT GAL							
0037 401054M	18,750.000	81.41000	1,526,437.50				
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 T SURFACE COURSE							
0038 401099M	150.000	10.01000	1,501.50				
HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE T COURSE							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0039	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	100.000	80.62000	8,062.00			
0040	602214M INLET FACE PLATE U	85.000	225.56000	19,172.60			
0041	607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF	100.000	78.20000	7,820.00			
0042	608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT SY	2,350.000	33.73000	79,265.50			
0043	608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK SY	4,200.000	31.42000	131,964.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0044 608005P	2,850.000 NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 6" THICK SY	41.72000	118,902.00				
0045 609003M	7,216.000 BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	31.42000	226,726.72				
0046 609021M	1,380.000 RUB RAIL LF	9.27000	12,792.60				
0047 609024M	8.000 FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL U	2,858.25000	22,866.00				
0048 609025M	1.000 BURIED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL U	1,493.50000	1,493.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0049	609030M TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL U	1.000	6,798.00000	6,798.00			
0050	609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE U	16.000	942.45000	15,079.20			
0051	609063M RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS LF	4,908.000	16.48000	80,883.84			
0052	609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	7,853.000	1.03000	8,088.59			
0053	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	90,000.000	0.29000	26,100.00			
0054	610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	5,500.000	2.99000	16,445.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0055	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	700.000 U	22.35000	15,645.00			
0056	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	450.000 U	22.35000	10,057.50			
0057	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1,150.000 U	5.69000	6,543.50			
0058	610033M RUMBLE STRIP	56,500.000 LF	0.37000	20,905.00			
Section Totals:				\$3,332,959.91			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007 155006M	1.000	25,493.49000	25,493.49				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	U						
0008 155024M	8.000	3,502.00000	28,016.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MO						
Section Totals:			\$53,509.49				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0002 152004P	1.000	3,750.00000	3,750.00				
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		DOLL					
0003 152015P	1.000	12,875.00000	12,875.00				
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		DOLL					
Section Totals:			\$16,625.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC							
Item Description		Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	158006M SILT FENCE	1,000.000 LF	0.01000	10.00					
0011	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	85.000 U	111.23000	9,454.55					
0012	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	8.000 U	222.10000	1,776.80					
0013	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	(1) LS	2,266.00000	2,266.00					
0014	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	824.00000	1,648.00					
Section Totals:			\$15,155.35						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC							
Item Description		Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0059 805003M	1,000.000	8.25000	8,250.00						
TURF REPAIR STRIP	LF								
Section Totals:			\$8,250.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14134

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: September 04, 2014

District(s): C1

Call Order: 134

Project(s): NHP-0029(172)

Contract Time: 07/21/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 18 NB, ROUTE 138 TO DEAL ROAD PAVEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	BRIDGE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0060 551014P	162.000	57.48000	9,311.76				
DECK JOINT RESEAL	LF						
0061 551006M	8.000	397.97000	3,183.76				
REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	SF						
Section Totals:			\$12,495.52				
Contract Totals			\$3,438,995.27				
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$3,438,995.27				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

